K.403.C.V03.GB
ce limiter for
linear motion
Ideal force limiter for
linear motion
In cam controlled
feed drives
As torque reaction arm for

H7 z SW
Table of dimensions
Order example:
To be included when ordering, size Type length of the
please state: guide rod
Order number: 3 2 2 . _ _0 L2 =
*) EAS®-axial without limit switch
• delivery with bushing (M8 or M5)
Calculation according to “design of length“,
see Technical data pages 18/19.
Example: order number 2 / 322.410 / L2 = 185
1 – 8
low disengaging force . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
medium disengaging force  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
high disengaging force  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
without limit switch *)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
with integral limit switch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
EAS®-axial
Basic element with guide rod and sleeve Type 312._ _0
®
power
transmission
14
1 15,5 18 38 17 3 7 9
2 15,5 30 lengths depend 53 22 4 11 13
3 15,5 33 on free stroke 70 31 5 13 17
4 15,5 44 in tensile and compressive 95 48 6 22 27
5 – 59 direction 142,5 69 8 28 36
6 – 74 calculation see 180 90 8 36 46
7 – 114 pages 18/19 275 115 8 52 65
8 – 163 365 170 10 78 90
1 75 – 200 200 – 500 300 – 800 max. 200
2 200 – 500 500 – 800 800 – 2000 max. 300
3 300 – 600 600 – 2000 2000 – 5000 max. 400
4 – 2000 – 6000 6000 – 12000 max. 500
5 3000 – 7500 6000 – 12000 12000 – 30000 max. 600
6 6000 – 12000 12000 – 30000 30000 – 70000 max. 700
7 12000 – 30000 30000 – 70000 70000 – 150000 max. 800
8 30000 – 70000 70000 – 150000 150000 – 300000 max. 1000
1) for lower or higher disengaging forces on request We reserve the right to make dimensional and design alterations.
re-engaging force = 20 – 25% of the disengaging force
2) H1 max: free stroke in tensile direction (larger free strokes on request)
Technical data
Disengaging forces 1) FA [N]
Type Type Type
Size 312.4_0 312.5_0 312.6_0
Free stroke 2)
H1 max
[mm]
1 7 8 6 5 10 30 14 M 8 M 6 x 0,75 10 43 5 12
2 8 12 10 6 14 37 19 M12 M10 x 0,75 15 41 9 18
3 10 15 10 8 20 48 26 M16 M12 x 1,0 20 47 10 22
4 12 20 15 10 30 68 38 M24 x 2 M20 x 1,0 30 57 15 32
5 15 32,5 15 12,5 40 95 55 M30 x 2 M24 x 1,5 35 67 20 42
6 22 35 15 16 50 120 70 M36 x 3 M30 x 1,5 42 76 25 53
7 32 50 25 20 70 160 95 M52 x 3 M48 x 2,0 50 89 35 73
8 44 65 30 26 100 240 130 M64 x 4 M75 x 2,0 60 127 50 103
Size A a a1 c dh9 F f G G1 g g1 h h1
Size K k L2 L3 L4 l n t Z h7
H7 SW
Table of dimensions
size 1 – 8     Type 312._ _0
Order example:
To be included when ordering, size Type length of the length of the
please state: guide rod sleeve
Order number: 3 1 2 . _ _0 L2 = L3 =
*) EAS®-axial without limit switch
• delivery with bushing (M8 or M5)
Calculation according to “design
of length“,
see Technical data pages 18/19.
Example: order number 1 / 312.600 / L2 =   210 / L3 = 300
1 – 8